ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED

A MEMBER OF THE LALBHAI GROUP

Corporate Office: Du Parc Trinity, 8th Floor, 17, M.G Road, Bangalore – 560 001 Tel: +91-80-4155 0601, Fax: 91-80-4155 0651 Website: http://www.arvindfashions.com

June 19, 2020

BSE Limited

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Dept. / Dept. of Corporate Services

Listing Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor

Listing Dept. / Dept. of Corporate Services Listing Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floring Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floring

Dalal Street Bandra-Kurla Complex

Mumbai - 400 001 Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Security Code: 542484

Security ID: ARVINDFASN Symbol: ARVINDFASN

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has received requests for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu of the old certificates which have been reported lost/misplaced by the shareholders. The details for the same is as under:

Sr. No.	Name	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos.
1	D S Ramachandra L.F. No. 354917	01	58613931 - 58613931
Total			

You are requested to caution your members not to deal in or make any transaction with reference to these shares.

You are requested to take the above on record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Arvind Fashions Limited,

Vijay Kumar B S Company Secretary